the six months ended June 30, 2006 has been prepared as though the Transactions had occurred on January 1, 2006.
The pro forma statements do not necessarily reflect the financial position or results of operations that would have
resulted had the Transactions actually occurred at those dates. In addition, the pro forma statements are not necessarily
indicative of the results that may be expected for the year ended December 31, 2006, or any other period.
An unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the Company�s latest fiscal year has not been presented
because the statement would not have provided meaningful information. In accordance with reverse takeover
accounting requirements, the statement would have covered only the period from December 29, 2005, the date of
formation of the Company�s predecessor, through December 31, 2005.
The pro forma statements reflect pro forma adjustments that are described in the accompanying notes and are based on
available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable but are subject to change.

F-34

Edgar Filing: FOOTHILLS RESOURCES INC - Form SB-2/A

Table of Contents 334

Table of Contents

FOOTHILLS RESOURCES, INC.
(A Development Stage Company)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JUNE 30, 2006
(dollars in thousands)

Foothills Acquired Pro Forma Pro
Historical Properties Adjustments Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:

$ (54,219) a
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,286 $ � 21,495   b $ 14,390

41,828 c
Prepaid expenses 227 � 227

5,513 � 14,617

Property and equipment, at cost:
Oil and gas properties, using full-cost accounting -

62,631 a
Proved properties � � (5,185) c 57,446
Unproved properties not being amortized 5,308 � (3,099) a 2,209
Other property and equipment 128 � 128

5,436 � 58,783

Less accumulated depreciation, depletion and
amortization (5) � (5)

5,431 � 59,778

Other assets 94 � 672 c 766

$ 11,038 $ � $ 64,123 $ 75,161

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ � $ � $ 2,385 c $ 2,385
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 353 � 353
Current portion of asset retirement obligations � � 117 a 117

353 � 2,855

Long-term debt � � 28,689 c 28,689

Edgar Filing: FOOTHILLS RESOURCES INC - Form SB-2/A

Table of Contents 335

Asset retirement obligations � � 1,022 a 1,022

Stockholders� equity:
2 a

Common stock, $0.001 par value 49 � 10 b 61
4,172 a

Additional paid-in capital 12,211 � 21,485 b 44,109
6,241 c

Deficit accumulated during the development stage (1,575) � (1,575

10,685 � 42,595

$ 11,038 $ � $ 64,123 $ 75,161

F-35

Edgar Filing: FOOTHILLS RESOURCES INC - Form SB-2/A

Table of Contents 336

Table of Contents

FOOTHILLS RESOURCES, INC.
(A Development Stage Company)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Foothills Acquired Pro Forma Pro
Historical Properties Adjustments Forma

Income:
Oil and gas revenues $ � $ 7,798 $ (485) C $ 7,313
Interest income 82 � 82

82 7,798 (485) 7,395

Expenses:
Production costs � 2,185 (36) C 2,149
General and administrative 1,652 � 1,652
Interest � � 4,942  B 4,942
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 5 � 1,606   A 1,611

1,657 2,185 6,512 10,354

Net income (loss) $ (1,575) $ 5,613 $ (6,997) $ (2,959)

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.05) $ (0.07)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding � basic and diluted 31,871,979 10,093,814 41,965,793

F-36

Edgar Filing: FOOTHILLS RESOURCES INC - Form SB-2/A

Table of Contents 337

Table of Contents

FOOTHILLS RESOURCES, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS OF JUNE 30, 2006
AND FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2006

BASIS OF PRESENTATION
These pro forma combined financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting
principles in the United States of America (�GAAP�) and the Company�s accounting policies, as disclosed in Note 2 of
the unaudited financial statements of the Company for the six months ended June 30, 2006.
The pro forma combined financial statements are based on the estimates and assumptions included in these notes and